MORTGAGE RECORD No. 77

\$105.00

April 24, 1930

155 AN

87

335

On the 24 day of October 1930 for value received we promise to pay to Peoples State Bank, Lawrence Kans. or odrer, at Peoples State Bank, Lawrence, Kans. One hundred five Dollars for interest due on that day on note of \$3500.00 and if not paid promptly when due to draw ten per cent interest per annum until

SAML DODSWORTH STATIONERY CO KANSAS CITY NO 5231

bill This note is given in extension of the note of \$3500.00 dated 4-24-25 given by Ralph G. & Cloyd B. Achning to Peoples State Bank, Lawrence, Kans. and now owned by Peoples State Bank, Lawrence, Kans.

> Ralph G. Achning Cloyd B. Achning

Recorded May 1, 1930 A. D. at 1:25 P. M.

Elsie & annahous Register of Deeds

RELEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that to secure a debt a mortgage for One Thousand Dollars, (\$1000.00) was given by Nero Sparks and Harriet Caroline Sparks, his wife, of Lawrence, Kansas, to William D. Hoyt, which mortgage dated the First day of September A. D. 1914, is recorded in Book 52 of Mortgages, page 425, of the records of Dougles Country, Kansas. NOW THEREFORE, We, Harold E. Hoyt and Raymond D. Hoyt sole heirs-at-law of William D. Hoyt and Almirs J. Hoyt, his wife both decessed, do hereby acknowledge full payment of said debt and satisfaction of wide matters and the same is now released.

said mortgage and the same is now released. Dated this 2nd day of April A. D. 1930.

Harold E. Hoyt Reymond D. Hoyt

STATE OF NEW YORK WESTCHESTER COUNTY, SS.

Be it Remembered, That on this 2nd day of April A. D. 1930 before me Katherine M. Leyhane a Notary Public in and for said County and State came Harold E. Hoyt to me personally known to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged the execution of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal on the day and year last above written.

Legal Seal

My Commission Expires March 30, 1932

Katherin M. Leyhane Notary Public

STATE OF OREGON, Multnomah County, 55.

Be it Remembered, That on this 7' day of April A. D. 1930 before me M. J. Lynch a Notary Public in and for said County and State came Raymond D. Hoyt to me personally known to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged the execution of the same. IN WINESS WHENDER, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal on the day and year last above written.

Legal Seal

•

My Commission Expires Mar. 13, 1932

Notary Public M. J. Lynch

Recorded May 2, 1930 A. D. at 1:45 P. M.

Chie annlong____Register of Deeds